NCM News:



Due to manufacturing advancements, tours offered by the National Corvette Museum of GM's Bowling Green Assembly Plant will be suspended beginning Monday, February 5, 2024. At this time, there is no confirmed date for plant tour resumption. The National Corvette Museum will remain open to the public and continue regular operations. To reserve your spot through Friday, February 2, 2024, visit us online at corvettemuseum.org. As more information is made available, it will be shared by the National Corvette Museum.

INTRODUCING THE CORVETTE STORE VINTAGE SHOP

Fuel your generosity AND clean out your closets by helping the National Corvette Museum's Corvette Store stock our first-ever Vintage Shop. We're on a mission to fill our shelves with the coolest vintage Corvette merchandise, which will be available in limited "product drops" in 2024 on CorvetteStore.com.

WHY A VINTAGE SHOP?

The Corvette Store's Vintage Shop gives the Museum another opportunity to showcase the car's incredible history and the fashions that have accompanied it, while the interest in vintage apparel has skyrocketed with younger generations craving a unique look.

HOW IT WORKS

Do you have old Corvette-branded items taking up space? Instead of letting your collection gather dust, consider donating it to the Corvette Store. We're seeking all types of Corvette merchandise, including T-shirts, totes, lapel pins, and more. All donations must be clean, odorless, and in good condition.

- Donations can be shipped to the Corvette Store with Attn: Vintage Shop on the label or dropped off at the Corvette Store on Monday/Wednesday/Friday between 10am 5pm.
- All Donations must arrive in a closed bag or closed box. Items not in a closed box or bag may be refused.
- Items donated will be inspected by Store associates. Items that do not pass inspection will be discarded at the discretion of store associates.
- Donations shipped to the store will not be returned.

The following items will not be accepted:

- Dirty, broken, damaged, or items in poor condition.
- Bedding
- Socks
- Batteries or battery tenders
- Food, perishable items, and personal hygiene products
- Automobile Parts
- Large appliances
- Paint or any chemicals

As a Lifetime Member of the National Corvette Museum, you make programs like the Vintage Shop possible and allow us to celebrate the rich history of Corvette while introducing America's Sports Car to a new generation. Here's to a season filled with gratitude, history, and the thrill of the open road.



EXPERIENCES MAKE GREAT GIFTS!

JOIN US IN 2024



GIVE THE GIFT OF EXPERIENCE & MEMORIES THAT LAST A LIFETIME! TAILORED TOURS BUILT JUST FOR THE CORVETTE ENTHUSIAST IN YOUR LIFE!



APRIL 28TH - MAY 1ST, 2024



JUNE 8TH - JUNE 18TH, 2024

JOIN US | REGISTRATION IS FILLING UP FAST

The Museum in Motion events combine the fun of driving, socializing with other Corvette enthusiasts, sightseeing and visiting unique places – including many V.I.P. and behind the scenes opportunities that only the Museum can get you.

GIFT AN EXPERIENCE

corvettemuseum.org/museum-in-motion/

LEARN MORE





Dragon Run Presented by Michelin at Biltmore Estate

REGISTER NOW



& Register NOW!

OR Melissia to registe 270-777-4556





Artifact of the Month:
Corvette Christmas Tree Ornaments

Corvettes have inspired plenty of Christmas tree ornaments, including these four from the George Biederman Collection.

READ MORE



2024 Exhibit and Event Schedule

If you would like to attend our VIP Opening Galas for each exhibit opening and the Corvette Hall of Fame Induction Ceremony, please call Lexi Stewart, Development Coordinator, at 270-777-4565 to become a Lifetime Member or Winner's Circle Donor!

SEE THE FULL LINE-UP



2023 Delivery Wrap Up

It was a record year for the R8C Museum Delivery program, with Corvette Boulevard seeing 2525 customer deliveries, the highest since Museum Delivery began in 1995. This included incredible <u>Corvette stories</u> and <u>milestone cars</u>. Dream of Museum delivery for your previous generation Corvette? Whether it's a recent model or a cherished classic, consider the <u>National Corvette Museum Delivery Experience</u> in 2024.

LEARN MORE

The Pratt and Miller presentation was recorded. This presentation explained Pratt Miller Motorsports role in racing for next year, and how we can join and be a part of the team. The NCM is sharing the video via dropbox. Please feel free to check out the link below. The slide deck is also included as well (see attached).

 $\underline{https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/haigs3gbof9o4xlq65ve2/Recording-1.mp4?rlkey=3iewpmlox5dlf9l41ke5oxpdm\&dl=0}$